|  |   | D^                                 | No - 105/3_003   |
|--|---|------------------------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 04-27-2001 |                                    |  |
| OMB No. 0551-051:0011 (exp.4/94)<br>Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar<br>P08/REV02         | PATENTS                                 | ONLY                               |  |
| Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍   |   | ▼                                  | 101691032  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent  |   |                                    | ned original documents or copy more                        |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   |   | . Name and address of              | of receiving party(ies):                                   |
| (  | 1.6.01                                  | Name: Continental                  | Teves, Inc.  |
|  |   | Internal Address:                  |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  | 🗋 Yes 🗶 No                              |                                    |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |                                    | žO   |
| 🗷 Assignment 🗌 Me  | rger                                    | Street Address: 414                | 1 Continental Drive  |
| Security Agreement     Cha   | ange of Name                            |                                    |  |
| Other  |   | City: Auburn Hills                 | State: MI ZIP: 48320                                       |
| Execution Date: March 26, 2001   | A                                       | dditional name(s) & add            | ress(es) attached?  Yes X No                               |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numb  | pers(s):                                | A                                  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with  | n a new application, th                 | e execution date of th             | ne application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | į                                       | B. Patent No.(s                    | ;)   |
|  |   |                                    | 1907-101   |
|  |   | C                                  | 09827681   |
|  |   |                                    | - ,  |
|  |   |                                    |  |
| Addi   | tional numbers attached                 | ? 🗋 Yes 🗌 No                       |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corre-<br>concerning document should be mailed: | spondence 6.                            | Total number of appl               | ications and patents involved:                             |
| Name: Steven L. Oberholtzer  |   |                                    |  |
| Internal Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  |   |                                    | 41):\$ 40.00   |
|  |   |                                    | excess or insufficiency should be<br>ad to deposit account |
|  |   | □ Authorized to be                 | charged to deposit account                                 |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 10395   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |                                    |  |
| Sileer Address. The Day 100/0  | 8.                                      | Deposit account num                | iber:  |
|  |   | 23-1925                            |  |
| City: Chicago State: IL  | ZIP: 60610                              |                                    |  |
|  | DO NOT USE                              | THIS SPACE                         |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |                                    |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, th   | e foregoing informatio                  | n is true and correct a            | and any attached copy is a true copy                       |
| of the original document.  | L hr.                                   | lelati                             |  |
| Steven L. Oberholtzer  | Dun 110                                 | Signature                          | April 6, 2001  |
| Name of Person Signing<br>Total number of page                                       | es including cover sheet,               | Signature<br>attachments, and docu | ment:  |
| 04/24/2001 GTDN11 00000149 09827681  |   |                                    |  |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 DP   |   |                                    |  |
| $\backslash$ /   |   |                                    | PATENT   |
|  |   | REEL: (                            | 011719 FRAME: 0168   |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented

## FAILURE RESISTANT ELECTRIC MOTOR MONITOR AND CONTROL SYSTEM

for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL TEVES, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 4141 Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2356 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Allell. 03/26/01 Allel 04/02/01

Lalit Sethi (Sole Inventor)

| State of    | lichigan | )          |
|-------------|----------|------------|
| County of _ | Oakland  | ) ss.<br>) |

On this 2nd day of April, 2001 before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(seal)

<u>Oakland</u> County, State of <u>MI</u> My Commission Expires: <u>4-21-2003</u>

[This document must be executed on the same day that the application is signed]

## PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0169

## **RECORDED: 04/06/2001**